

Spl (POCSO). 93 of 2022

Order No. 5 dated 30.08.2023

Accused, Saifuddin Molla is present with hazira along with a fresh power .

Ld. Special P.P. files hazia.

The record could not be placed before Ld. P.O. in charge as Ld. Lawyers obstructed Court staffs to enter into the Court room of Ld. F.T.C. I (P.O. in charge).

Adjourn the case.

To 13.12.2023 for appearance/copy supply.

A.D.J.